   asecos GmbH Date 07-2022
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Recirculating air filter system with exhaust air monitoring
Version UFA.025.030 and UFA.025.030.XL
The plug-in recirculating air filter system type UFA.025.030 is capable of retaining solvent vapours
(hydrocarbons) permanently up to a filter saturation of more than 99.999%, under normal operating
conditions as well as for a simulated accident in the safety storage cabinet.
• High flexibility in choosing the installation location

Michael Schrems
Managing partner
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission standard for residential,
commercial and light-industrial environments
Safety of machinery — Electrical equipment of machines — Part 1: General requirements
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control, and laboratory use  Part 1: General
requirements
UFA.025.030; UFA.025.030.XL
General procedure for verifying the effectiveness of the protective measures of electrical equipment after repair
Recurrent Tests of Electrical Equipment
Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements  Part 1: General
requirements (IEC 61326-1:2012)
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)  - Part 6-2: Generic standards — Immunity for industrial environments
DIRECTIVE 2006/42/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 17 May 2006 on
machinery, and amending Directive 95/16/EC (recast)
DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on
the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to equipment and protective systems intended for
use in potentially explosive atmospheres (recast)
DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on
the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on
the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
asecos GmbH
asecos GmbH
Weiherfeldsiedlung 16-18
D-63584 Gründau
Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Equipment protection by type of protection ‘n’
DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the
restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 4 July 2012 on waste
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)
Authorised representative for
documentation
Technische Regel für Gefahrstoffe - Vermeidung von Zündgefahren infolge elektrostatischer Aufladungen